
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP B PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PALA RACEWAY - PALA, CA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - SEPTEMBER 10, 2011

450 Motocross

PALA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

98 B. Bonds  342.2111

505 S. Lipanovich  442.2712

510 C. Udall  542.3663

652 D. Pipes  542.6144

449 D. Kessler  542.6795

709 T. Bright  542.8746

687 G. Toth  342.9377

897 B. Ballard  342.9588

636 K. Knight  442.9829

846 T. Reis  643.06510

212 A. Albers  343.09011

765 M. Giese  243.20912

222 C. Howell  543.24013

699 M. Clarke  343.36214

589 J. Olson  543.40915

705 D. McKee  543.71216

537 W. McDonough  343.74217

693 T. Saye  343.88518

722 A. Enticknap  343.88719

643 J. Oswald  543.89820

498 C. Robbins  544.01221

409 D. Huddleston  544.01722

300 K. Manderscheid  344.11423

247 T. Parks II  344.14324

520 T. Gallo  244.16625

728 H. Mims  344.25626

447 D. Raper  544.27427

671 T. Caldwell Jr  444.32728

184 D. Stapleton  544.46529

182 K. Jones  244.52130

420 C. Duymich  544.54631

543 B. Hamilton  344.70932

935 D. Rogers  544.72233

458 T. Bettenhausen  545.11034

593 J. Webb  245.33235

745 C. Whittelsey III  545.43536

852 S. Noble  245.78237

676 J. Johnson  547.32138

561 L. Nastrini  247.84839

423 B. Gillespie  248.22240

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

505 S. Lipanovich  31:11.5591

510 C. Udall  21:12.0252

212 A. Albers  21:12.2803

520 T. Gallo  21:12.4154

709 T. Bright  31:12.4705

765 M. Giese  41:12.6016

687 G. Toth  31:13.1297

98 B. Bonds  41:13.1998

897 B. Ballard  31:13.2239

409 D. Huddleston  21:13.23010

722 A. Enticknap  21:13.27811

498 C. Robbins  21:13.46912

652 D. Pipes  21:13.63713

222 C. Howell  31:13.68014

636 K. Knight  41:13.83915

705 D. McKee  41:13.86116

447 D. Raper  41:14.06717

300 K. Manderscheid  21:14.14918

699 M. Clarke  31:14.30119

537 W. McDonough  31:14.32120

449 D. Kessler  41:14.39521

589 J. Olson  31:14.41422

247 T. Parks II  31:14.64823

184 D. Stapleton  41:15.06324

846 T. Reis  21:15.15925

643 J. Oswald  31:15.26526

693 T. Saye  31:15.36027

671 T. Caldwell Jr  41:15.36728

852 S. Noble  31:15.74429

728 H. Mims  31:16.01230

593 J. Webb  21:16.62831

182 K. Jones  21:16.77132

420 C. Duymich  21:17.08233

676 J. Johnson  41:17.13034

543 B. Hamilton  31:17.63135

745 C. Whittelsey III  41:18.64836

935 D. Rogers  41:18.81937

458 T. Bettenhausen  51:19.07638

423 B. Gillespie  31:19.84839

561 L. Nastrini  41:25.58040

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

510 C. Udall  224.3331

98 B. Bonds  324.5232

846 T. Reis  424.7633

722 A. Enticknap  224.7954

705 D. McKee  325.0145

212 A. Albers  425.1796

671 T. Caldwell Jr  425.2197

247 T. Parks II  525.2358

699 M. Clarke  525.2729

709 T. Bright  225.29210

409 D. Huddleston  225.32211

897 B. Ballard  325.33412

505 S. Lipanovich  225.38813

498 C. Robbins  525.43214

520 T. Gallo  325.56415

449 D. Kessler  425.61016

687 G. Toth  325.66017

652 D. Pipes  225.66718

765 M. Giese  225.70219

636 K. Knight  425.88220

222 C. Howell  325.92521

589 J. Olson  325.94522

182 K. Jones  226.03123

693 T. Saye  326.03724

420 C. Duymich  426.13825

537 W. McDonough  326.19026

184 D. Stapleton  426.33027

300 K. Manderscheid  326.36328

447 D. Raper  326.45329

728 H. Mims  126.46230

643 J. Oswald  426.47031

543 B. Hamilton  226.47732

593 J. Webb  326.61133

935 D. Rogers  427.24334

852 S. Noble  227.59835

423 B. Gillespie  327.83936

745 C. Whittelsey III  328.13437

676 J. Johnson  228.39838

458 T. Bettenhausen  228.92039

561 L. Nastrini  429.02040
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